included in a contract, which the parents and the students are required to follow. If the 
truancies and unexcused absences continue, the SARB case manager will refer the case 
to the Orange County District Attorney’s office for filing.  

In 2021, the SRO and patrol handled one hundred forty-four (144) reports at the TUSD 
campuses, including Tustin High School, Hillview High School, Legacy Magnet Academy, 
Tustin middle schools, and Tustin elementary schools. In addition, the SRO and patrol 
responded to five hundred forty (540) calls for service at the schools or within the school